PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefano Zecchi	01/12/2011
Omero Borghesani	01/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O.M.T. Officina Meccanica Tartarini S.r.l.	
Street Address:	Via Paolo Fabbri, 1	
City:	Castel, Maggiore (Bologna)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	40013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13010861	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06005/811577

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Audrey Nagelberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025674 FRAME: 0552 OF \$40.00 130108

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

O.M.T. OFFICINA MECCANICA TARTARINI S.r.I. Via Paolo Fabbri, 1 40013 CASTEL MAGGIORE (BOLOGNA) - ITALY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled: Gas pressure regulator.

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on $\frac{\text{January }21,2011}{\text{ARSHALL, GERSTEIN \& BORUN LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.$

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

ZECCHI Stefano	Jed Stale	January 12, 2011
BORGHESANI Omero	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE) January 12, 2011
BOKGIII SIAM OMEIO	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
<u> </u>	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 025674 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 01/21/2011